

The ICFAI University, Tripura

(Established under section 4(2) of the Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Tripura Act 2004)

Kamalghat (PO), Mohanpur, Tripura West – 799210, Email: registrar@iutripura.edu.in

Tel: 0381 – 2865752/55, Fax: 0381 – 2865754, Website: www.iutripura.edu.in

Gender Sensitization Policy of "The ICFAI University Tripura"

The ICFAI University Tripura acknowledged the importance of women empowerment and established the Gender Sensitization Policy of the University in view of the National Policy for the Empowerment of Women for Sustainable Development. The policy of the University aims in developing a sustainable and inclusive environment by empowering the women and girls so that they can contribute to the development of the University and the community as a whole. The Policy is as depicted under:

- (1) To develop gender equality in all aspects of University and throughout the University community.
- (2) To empower women stakeholders of the University with skills and to take necessary action to develop self-confidence in participation for the development process of the University and society.
- (3) Creating a constructive and distinguished atmosphere for women staff and girl students in the University with regards to zero-tolerance in gender based harassment or exploitation.
- (4) To developing the leadership skills and organizational capabilities of female students and faculties.
- (5) To promote gender balance in various decision-making capacities.
- (6) To motivate equal opportunities initiatives for women for leadership in both Academic and Administrative arenas.
- (7) To conduct awareness programs on women's role for socio-economic development of the society and country as a whole and to conduct extension services.
- (8) To organize research, training seminar/ workshops and special lectures etc on gender equality.

For the ICFAI University Tripura,

Dr. A Ranganath

Registrar

Registrar, ICFAI University Triputa Kamalohat, Tripura (West).



The ICFAI University, Tripura

(Established under section 4(2) of the Institute of Chartered Financial Ánalysts of India University, Tripura Act 2004)
Kamalghat (PO), Mohanpur, Tripura West – 799210, Email: registrar@iutripura.edu.in
Tel: 0381 – 2865752/55, Fax: 0381 – 2865754, Website: www.iutripura.edu.in

Gender Sensitization Committee 2020-21

Ref:IUT/Notice/2020-21/295(I)

Date: 13/07/2020

Notice

This is for general information to all concerns of the University that, the following Prevention of Caste/Gender Based Discrimination Committee cum Gender Sensitization Committee has been revised with immediate effect to resolve grievance of students and employees of the University in terms of Caste/Gender Based Discrimination and to monitor Gender Sensitization issues. The Members of the following Committee will take necessary action in consultation with Pro-Vice Chancellor of the University and will submit action taken report.

Name	Designation	Remarks
Dr. Biplab Halder	Pro-Vice Chancellor	Chairman
Dr. A. Ranganath	Registrar	Convener
Dr. Priyangshu Rana Borthakur	Dean, FST	Member
Prof. Mousumi Biswas	Coordinator, FLA	Member
Dr. Mamoni Kalita	Asst. Professor, FMC	Member
Prof Zigisha Puzari	Asst. Professor, ICFAI Law School	Member
Ms. Kaberi De	Asst. Manager (Personnel & Administration)	Member

For the ICFAI University Tripura,

Dr. A Ranganath

Registrar
Registrar,
ICFAI University Tripura
Kamalghat, Tripura (West).

